
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

[INVITATION] TRAINING-WORKSHOP ON GENDER AND DEVELOPMENT FOR DENR
MANAGERS AND KEY PERSONNEL ON JUNE 28, 2021

1 message

DENR GAD Office <gad_denr@yahoo.com> Mon, Jun 21, 2021 at 1:11 PM
Reply-To: DENR GAD Office <gad_denr@yahoo.com>
To: Biodiversity Management Bureau <bmb@bmb.gov.ph>, DENR-Biodiversity Management Bureau <director@bmb.gov.ph>,
MGB Central Email <central@mgb.gov.ph>, Mgb Denr <mgb.denr@gmail.com>, Erdb Denr <erdbco@yahoo.com>,
"denrlmb@yahoo.com" <denrlmb@yahoo.com>, Admtr Namria <admtr_namria@yahoo.com>, National Water Resources Board
<nwrbphil@gmail.com>, Llda Gov Info <info@llda.gov.ph>, "yvesvalerio17@gmail.com" <yvesvalerio17@gmail.com>,
"ilovelifestars21@gmail.com" <ilovelifestars21@gmail.com>, "revilla.aloysiusjan@gmail.com" <revilla.aloysiusjan@gmail.com>,
"eco@mgb.gov.ph" <eco@mgb.gov.ph>, "liz_cherry@yahoo.com" <liz_cherry@yahoo.com>, "merva.arapo@yahoo.com"
<merva.arapo@yahoo.com>, "karenpacpaco@gmail.com" <karenpacpaco@gmail.com>, "erdb_gadfps@yahoo.com"
<erdb_gadfps@yahoo.com>, "erdbgad@gmail.com" <erdbgad@gmail.com>, "delacruzrizza05@gmail.com"
<delacruzrizza05@gmail.com>, "jeanevie_habitan@yahoo.com.ph" <jeanevie_habitan@yahoo.com.ph>,
"jessica.rola@yahoo.com" <jessica.rola@yahoo.com>, "legaerlan@yahoo.com" <legaerlan@yahoo.com>,
"denr1pmd2@gmail.com" <denr1pmd2@gmail.com>, "denrpmd02@yahoo.com" <denrpmd02@yahoo.com>,
"denr_r3personnel@yahoo.com" <denr_r3personnel@yahoo.com>, "pmd4a@yahoo.com" <pmd4a@yahoo.com>,
"genderanddevelopment4b@gmail.com" <genderanddevelopment4b@gmail.com>, "pmd5denr@yahoo.com"
<pmd5denr@yahoo.com>, "r6@denr.gov.ph" <r6@denr.gov.ph>, "denr6@yahoo.com" <denr6@yahoo.com>,
"reg7pmd@yahoo.com.ph" <reg7pmd@yahoo.com.ph>, "pmddenr8@gmail.com" <pmddenr8@gmail.com>,
"denr9_pmd@yahoo.com" <denr9_pmd@yahoo.com>, "pmd@r10.denr.gov.ph" <pmd@r10.denr.gov.ph>,
"pmd.denrx@gmail.com" <pmd.denrx@gmail.com>, "triciapelayo@gmail.com" <triciapelayo@gmail.com>,
"denrxiigad@gmail.com" <denrxiigad@gmail.com>, "denrcaraga@yahoo.com" <denrcaraga@yahoo.com>,
"denrncr4pmd@gmail.com" <denrncr4pmd@gmail.com>, "cledusa_an@yahoo.com" <cledusa_an@yahoo.com>, Denr One
<denr1ored@yahoo.com>, Region 02 Denr <denr02@yahoo.com>, DENR-R3 ORD <oredr3@yahoo.com>,
"oredr4a@yahoo.com" <oredr4a@yahoo.com>, RD Mimaropa <red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, "DENR Regional Office No. 5"
<red_reg5@yahoo.com>, "redreg6@yahoo.com" <redreg6@yahoo.com>, DENR Conservation and Develpment Division
<denrcddr6@gmail.com>, Region 7 <reddenr7@yahoo.com>, DENR R8 ORED <ored8@yahoo.com>, Denr R9
<denr_r9@yahoo.com>, DENR Region10 <denr10@gmail.com>, "oredxi@yahoo.com.ph" <oredxi@yahoo.com.ph>, Region 12
<red_reg12@yahoo.com>, "denr_car_ro@yahoo.com" <denr_car_ro@yahoo.com>, Region 4a <ored4a@yahoo.com>,
"gad_denr@yahoo.com" <gad_denr@yahoo.com>, Ncr Ored <ncr_ored@yahoo.com>, DENR MIMAROPA
<denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, "pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com" <pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com>, DENR Calabarzon Region
<r4a@denr.gov.ph>, DENR CALABARZON <denr4a.ord@gmail.com>, "r1@denr.gov.ph" <r1@denr.gov.ph>,
"adm.denr2@yahoo.com" <adm.denr2@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>, "oredr3@denr.gov.ph"
<oredr3@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 5 <r5@denr.gov.ph>, "ored4a@gmail.com" <ored4a@gmail.com>,
"oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph" <oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph>, DENR Region 7 <r7@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 8
<r8@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 9 <r9@denr.gov.ph>, "r11@denr.gov.ph" <r11@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 12
<r12@denr.gov.ph>, Region 13 <caraga@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Admin CAR <admin-car@denr.gov.ph>, Forest Management
Bureau <fmb-director@mozcom.com>, FMB GAD Focal Point System <fmbgadfocalpointsystem@gmail.com>, Erdb Records
<erdbrecords@gmail.com>, Planning DENR-CAR <denrcarpmd@gmail.com>, "fmb@denr.gov.ph" <fmb@denr.gov.ph>,
"od@emb.gov.ph" <od@emb.gov.ph>, "Jessica F. Torno" <jessica.torno@bmb.gov.ph>, "Jennah Marielle C. Liwag"
<jmcliwag@denr.gov.ph>, Emmylou Puerta <espuerta@denr.gov.ph>, "Rosemarie L. Carbon" <rlcarbon@denr.gov.ph>, "Jocelyn
B. De Loyola" <jbdelayola@denr.gov.ph>, "Marilyn Q. Lalican" <marilynqlalican@gmail.com>, "Liz Cherry D. Solijon"
<lizcherry.solijon@mgb.gov.ph>, Jamille Vanessa Gaplagio <jvesaplagi@denr.gov.ph>, "Susan P. Abano"
<susan.abano@nwrb.gov.ph>, "Wilhelmina C. Diez" <emmacdiez@gmail.com>, "Ofelia T. Castro" <otcastro@namria.gov.ph>,
"Arlene B. Brillantes" <abbrillantes@namria.gov.ph>, "Marie Abbie Gail L. Dela Cueva" <abbiegaildlc@gmail.com>, John Paul
Haylo <jpthaylo@denr.gov.ph>, "Aissa Marie I. Miano" <miano.aissamarie3492@gmail.com>, "Claire R. Alferos"
<claireyes0225@gmail.com>, "Honey May DG. Fabian" <honeymayfabian@yahoo.com>, "Maricel G. Tadlip"
<maricel.g.tadlip@gmail.com>, "Julie G. Ibuan" <ibuan_julie@yahoo.com>, Elenida Basug <edrbasug@denr.gov.ph>, "Febes C.
Melaya" <febemel@gmail.com>, "Anna Regina A. Vega" <aravega.14@gmail.com>, "Ma. Erlina Tambasen"
<maerlina.tambasen@mgb.gov.ph>, "Rowena M. Tercero" <rowena.tercero@bmb.gov.ph>, Beniaflor Ada
<bhenia0215@yahoo.com>, "Andrea Ana P. Sarian" <aapsarian@denr.gov.ph>, "aetolentino@denr.gov.ph"
<aetolentino@denr.gov.ph>, "isbusa@denr.gov.ph" <isbusa@denr.gov.ph>, "renz.pab.emb.denr@gmail.com"
<renz.pab.emb.denr@gmail.com>, "mvabrera@yahoo.com.ph" <mvabrera@yahoo.com.ph>, "r1@emb.gov.ph"
<r1@emb.gov.ph>, "emb_r02@yahoo.com" <emb_r02@yahoo.com>, "embregion3@ymail.com" <embregion3@ymail.com>,
"calabarzon@emb.gov.ph" <calabarzon@emb.gov.ph>, "michael_matias@emb.gov.ph" <michael_matias@emb.gov.ph>,
"masocorro_abu@emb.gov.ph" <masocorro_abu@emb.gov.ph>, "embr6@yahoo.com" <embr6@yahoo.com>, "r7@emb.gov.ph"
<r7@emb.gov.ph>, "leticia_maceda@emb.gov.ph" <leticia_maceda@emb.gov.ph>, "r9@emb.gov.ph" <r9@emb.gov.ph>,
"reynaldo.digamo2600@gmail.com" <reynaldo.digamo2600@gmail.com>, "embdavao@emb.gov.ph"
<embdavao@emb.gov.ph>, "embxii@yahoo.com" <embxii@yahoo.com>, "embregionxii@gmail.com"
<embregionxii@gmail.com>, "r12support@emb.gov.ph" <r12support@emb.gov.ph>, "car_mgb@yahoo.com"
<car_mgb@yahoo.com>, "mgb_ro1@yahoo.com" <mgb_ro1@yahoo.com>, "mgb_2@yahoo.com.ph"
<mgb_2@yahoo.com.ph>, "region3@mgb.gov.ph" <region3@mgb.gov.ph>, "mgbr3@yahoo.com" <mgbr3@yahoo.com>,
"mgbcalabarzon@yahoo.com" <mgbcalabarzon@yahoo.com>, "region4b@mgb.gov.ph" <region4b@mgb.gov.ph>,
"mines_r4@yahoo.com" <mines_r4@yahoo.com>, "mgbr5@yahoo.com" <mgbr5@yahoo.com>, "mgbr5bicol@gmail.com"



<mgbr5bicol@gmail.com>, "mgb6iloilo@yahoo.com" <mgb6iloilo@yahoo.com>, "mgb7cebu@yahoo.com"
<mgb7cebu@yahoo.com>, "region8@mgb.gov.ph" <region8@mgb.gov.ph>, "admin@mgb9.com" <admin@mgb9.com>,
"denrmgb10@yahoo.com" <denrmgb10@yahoo.com>, "region11@mgb.gov.ph" <region11@mgb.gov.ph>,
"mgbxi.org@gmail.com" <mgbxi.org@gmail.com>, "mgbxii@gmail.com" <mgbxii@gmail.com>, "mgbr13@mgb13.ph"
<mgbr13@mgb13.ph>
Cc: "edrbasug@denr.gov.ph" <edrbasug@denr.gov.ph>

Dear Sir/Madam:

The National Gender and Development Focal
Point System (NGADFPS), through the Gender and Development (GAD)
Office will
conduct a blended (face-to-face and virtual) training-workshop on June 28, 2021,
Monday, 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.,
at the DENR Social Hall, or on virtual
participation.  The activity aims to
enhance the knowledge and skills of key officials
and personnel who are
directly responsible in ensuring the mainstreaming of gender and development concerns
in the
Department’s programs, project and activities (PPAs), particularly on
the Ten Priority Programs.

The
training-workshop will tackle both the technical and financial aspects of
implementing the GAD Programs of the
Department, as it seeks to comply with
national and international commitments on ensuring that the impacts of the PPAs
are
equally enjoyed by women and men alike. The perennial concerns on Audit
Observation Memoranda (AOM) issued by the
Commission on Audit (COA) shall also
be addressed.

We
request the attendance and participation of your key officials and personnel
identified above,  either face-to-face or
using
the online link below:

https://zoom.us/j/95164145738?pwd=ekpxb0cvUnBQWm5xeVNrSDRIbDk2UT09

Meeting ID: 951 6414 5738

Passcode: GADJUNE28 


Attached herewith is the confirmation slip.
The first 40 registrants for face-to-face attendance shall be accommodated. The
other participants will have to participate online. Should you have queries,
please communicate to the DENR GAD Office
thru  Shalimar Vitan or Susan Ruth Nisperos-Nool at
the following email addresses: gad_denr@yahoo.com,
elenbasug17@gmail.com; shalimarvitan@yahoo.com; tongks91@yahoo.com.

Gender and Development (GAD) Office
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

3rd Floor DENR Central Office, Visayas Avenue, 
Diliman, Quezon City

Tel No. 925-2345 | Email: gad_denr@yahoo.com
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